

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19618/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 25/02/2008 in WA No. 2477/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BHARAT HOSPITAL & INST.OF ONCOLOGY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GEN.OF HEALTH SERVICES

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file addl. docts and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that in this case the petitioner
is ready and willing to pre-deposit the entire amount of Rs.37,00,000/- (Rupees
thirty seven lakhs). He seeks one more opportunity to challenge the order of the
Assistant Commissioner of Customs before the Tribunal.

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

Dasti granted

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)
PS to Registrar Court Master