

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19618/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2008 in WA No.2477/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BHARAT HOSPITAL & INST.OF ONCOLOGY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GEN.OF HEALTH SERVICES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and permission to file addl.
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG.
Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On 9th May, 2005, the Tribunal dismissed the appeal
preferred by the petitioner herein for non-deposit of taxes. Today,
learned counsel states that the petitioner is prepared to pre-deposit
the amount of Rs.37 lakhs (approx.) within a period of four weeks.
Petitioner is given permission to move the Tribunal with a separate
application for setting aside the order dated 9th May, 2005.

...2/-

SLP (C) 19618/08..contd...

-2-

That application will be considered by the Tribunal only if the
petitioner deposits the afore-stated amount within the stipulated
period. If the amount is deposited as directed, the Tribunal shall
hear the appeal on merits.

Special Leave Petition is disposed of.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER